Company Name

7D Imaging
Allergan
Allergan
Arthrex
Astra Zeneca
Avanir
Bioness
Blue Phantom
Cadwell
Carolinas Rehab

Carolinas Rehab

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta

Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.
Edan Medical
Emcyte Corporation
GE Healthcare
Hanger
HealthSouth
Hocoma

Intronix

Ipsen Biopharmaceuticals

Ipsen Biopharmaceuticals

Kindred
Konica Minolta
Konica Minolta

Lipogems
MedStar NRH
MedStar NRH
MedStar NRH
MedStar NRH

Medtronic

Medtronic

Medtronic

Merz
Merz
Merz
Merz
Merz
Moss Rehab
Moss Rehab

2017 AAPM&R Corporate Disclosure

Type of Support

Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship

Activity Date/Range
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
10/11/2017  10/14/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
7/1/2017 7/1/2018
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
1/1/2017 12/31/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017
10/11/2017 10/14/2017

Amount (Range)

In-Kind

$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000-$44,999
In-Kind

In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000-$44,999
$75,000+
$75,000+

In-Kind

In-Kind

In-Kind

In-Kind

$15,000 - $44,999
In-Kind

In-Kind

$15,000 - $44,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
In-Kind

$45,000 - $74,999
In-Kind

$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$15,000 - $44,999
In-Kind

$15,000 - $44,999
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000+
$15,000 - $44,999
$1-$14,999



Natus Neurology
Parker Hannifin
Penn State Health
Purdue
RGS Healthcare

JSK Rehabilitation at NYU Lango
JSK Rehabilitation at NYU Lango
JSK Rehabilitation at NYU Lango

RUSK Rehabilitation
at NYU Langone

Saol Therapeutics
Shepherd Center
SIMED
Sonex Health
SonoSite
Spaulding
Spaulding
Tenex
The Allergan Foundation
Treloar & Heisel, Inc.

Tyromotion
University of Colorado
School of Medicine
University of Colorado
School of Medicine
University of Louisville
School of Medicine
University of Michigan
University of Michigan
University of Pennsylvania

UT Southwestern
Yale

AAPM& policy states that it will disclose Company support.

(Educational Grants, Corporate Sponsorships, Charitable

Educational Grant

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship

Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship

Contributions, and Research Grants). Disclosure
information will be updated on a quarterly basis.

Last Updated 6/20/2017

10/11/2017
1/1/2017
10/11/2017
1/1/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017

1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
1/1/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017

10/11/2017
1/1/2017

1/1/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
1/1/2017
10/11/2017

10/14/2017
12/31/2017
10/14/2017
12/31/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017

12/31/2017
12/31/2017
12/31/2017
12/31/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
12/31/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017

10/14/2017
12/31/2017

12/31/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
10/14/2017
12/31/2017
10/14/2017

In-Kind

$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind

$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999

$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind

In-Kind

$1-$14,999

$45,000 - $74,999

In-Kind
$75,000+
$1-$14,999
In-Kind

$1-$14,999

$1-$14,999

$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999

$15,000 - $44,999



