2017 AAPM&R Corporate Disclosure

Company Name	Type of Support	Activity Date/Range		Amount (Range)
7D Imaging	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Allergan	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Allergan	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Arthrex	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Astra Zeneca	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Avanir	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Bioness	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000-\$44,999
Blue Phantom	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Cadwell	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Carolinas Rehab	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Carolinas Rehab	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000-\$44,999
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$75,000+
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$75,000+
Edan Medical	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Emcyte Corporation	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
GE Healthcare	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Hanger	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
HealthSouth	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Hocoma	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Intronix	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Ipsen Biopharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Ipsen Biopharmaceuticals	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Kindred	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Konica Minolta	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Konica Minolta	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$45,000 - \$74,999
Lipogems	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
MedStar NRH	Educational Grant	7/1/2017	7/1/2018	\$15,000 - \$44,999
MedStar NRH	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
MedStar NRH	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
MedStar NRH	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Medtronic	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Medtronic	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Medtronic	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Merz	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Merz	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Merz	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Merz	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$45,000 - \$74,999
Merz	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$75,000+
Moss Rehab	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
Moss Rehab	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999

Natus Neurology	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Parker Hannifin	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Penn State Health	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Purdue	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
RGS Healthcare	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
JSK Rehabilitation at NYU Lango	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
JSK Rehabilitation at NYU Lango	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
JSK Rehabilitation at NYU Lango RUSK Rehabilitation	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
at NYU Langone	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Saol Therapeutics	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Shepherd Center	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
SIMED	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Sonex Health	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
SonoSite	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
Spaulding	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Spaulding	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$45,000 - \$74,999
Tenex	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
The Allergan Foundation	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$75,000+
Treloar & Heisel, Inc.	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Tyromotion University of Colorado	Educational Grant	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	In-Kind
School of Medicine University of Colorado	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
School of Medicine University of Louisville	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
School of Medicine	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
University of Michigan	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
University of Michigan	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
University of Pennsylvania	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
UT Southwestern	Corporate Sponsorship	1/1/2017	12/31/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
Yale	Corporate Sponsorship	10/11/2017	10/14/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,999
	r	, ,	, ,	

AAPM& policy states that it will disclose Company support. (Educational Grants, Corporate Sponsorships, Charitable

Contributions, and Research Grants). Disclosure information will be updated on a quarterly basis.

Last Updated 6/20/2017